

ORDER SHEET FOR MAGISTRATES RECORDS

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
2nd COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

C.R. Case No.- 38 of 2020

Lalit Barman Vs. Promila Barman and others

Present:- Smt. Susmita Chowdhury,
A.C.J.M.-II, Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No-01.
Dated-12.03.2020

Complainant **Lalit Barman** files a petition of complaint against accused persons namely, Promila Barman, Madhabi @ Madhubala Barman @ Adhikary under sections 447/323/427/506/147/34 of IPC. Seen the complaint. Complainant is orally examined. After hearing & perusal cognizance is taken.

Register the same as a complaint case.

The case is transferred to the Court of Ld., J.M-I, Court, Dinhata for disposal.

Fix 08.04.2020 for examination of witness on S/A u/s 200 Cr.P.C. before the said court.

Let the case record be transferred to Ld. J.M-I, Court.

D & C by me.

**A.C.J.M.,
2nd Court, Dinhata.**

**A.C.J.M.,
2nd Court, Dinhata.**