

CR-38/2020

Present : A. Sarkar ; UID No. W.B.01103

Order No. 59;

Dt. 20-09-2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both sides are present with their lawyer.

No witness is present.

Complainant prays for further time for producing evidence.

The prayer of the complainant is considered and allowed.

To **06-01-2023** for evidence.

Complainant to take n/s

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.