

CR-38/2020

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 61;

Dt. 18-04-2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Complainant is absent by petition praying for time.

Both the accused on CB are absent by petition praying for time.

Both prayers are allowed as a last chance.

To **24-07-2023** for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.