

CR-38/2020

Present : Sri S. Subba; UID No. WB01041, JM, 2nd Court, Dinhata in charge of JM, Dinhata

Order No. 63;

Dt. 06-11-2023

Today is fixed for evidence B/C.

Complainant is present with lawyer.

Both the accused on CB remains absent without step.

Ld regular PO is on leave.

To **20-11-2023** for evidence B/C.

Surerly/sureties are directed to produce the accused positively on the next date.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.