

CR-38/2020

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No.64;

Dt. 20-11-2023

Today is fixed for Evidence B/C.

Complainant is present with lawyer.

Both the accused namely Pramila Barman & Madhabi @ Madhubala Barman are absent without step.

None moves for the accused on repeated calls.

Accordingly, issue warrant of arrest against both the accused namely Pramila Barman & Madhabi @ Madhubala Barman at once.

Complainant is directed to file the requisites of WA at once.

To 22-02-2024 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

SD/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.